From:	
То:	City Council
Subject:	Re: Solidarity for the Gaza Ceasefire Resolution
Date:	Tuesday, April 2, 2024 10:44:54 AM

Thank you for your response. For some reason my name and address did not show up in my previous email. I intended to close with this information:

"Maze" Marissa Diebolt

Sebastopol Resident

Sebastopol, CA 95472

Ritualist, Healer, Sound Artist, Threshold Doula

Thank you!

On Tue, Apr 2, 2024 at 8:42 AM City Council <<u>citycouncil@cityofsebastopol.gov</u>> wrote:

Thank you for reaching out to the City of Sebastopol and providing your input and comments on matters that fall within the jurisdiction of the City of Sebastopol. This will confirm receipt of your email, and that it will be forwarded to the City Council and appropriate City Staff and posted to the city web site.

Please note that email correspondence with the City of Sebastopol, along with any attachments, may be subject to the California Public Records Act, and therefore may be subject to disclosure unless otherwise exempt.

From: Maze D

Sent: Monday, April 1, 2024 9:34 PM

To: City Council <<u>citycouncil@cityofsebastopol.gov</u>>; Mary Gourley

<<u>mgourley@cityofsebastopol.gov</u>>

Subject: Solidarity for the Gaza Ceasefire Resolution

Hello to the Sebastopol City Council,

I am writing this email to show my solidarity for the Gaza Ceasefire Resolution. Myself and countless others urge you to call for an end to the siege on Gaza, joining over 100 municipalities nationwide. We are on the verge of facing millions of deaths of the people of Gaza, the majority of those being children and women. This is a humanitarian issue that must be recognized, addressed, and taken immediate action upon.

As civilians of Sebastopol we have the power to join in on the Gaza Ceasefire Resolution. Please consider the impact of 2.4 million residents of Gaza and the importance of saving these lives. I take a stance and say yes in support of the Gaza Ceasefire Resolution.

Thank you for reading,

